1/3617832/2023

दूरभाष/Phone : 25367033,

25367035, 25367036

फैक्स/Fax : 0091-11-

25367024

ई-मेल/E-mail

पॉकेट -14, सेक्टर-8, द्वारका, फेस1-, नई

दिल्<u>ल</u>ी77-

Pocket- 14, Sector- 8. Dwarka.

Phase - 1, New Delhi-77

राष्ट्रीय आयुर्विज्ञान आयोग

National Medical Commission

स्नातकोत्तर आयुर्विज्ञान शिक्षा बोर्ड

Post Graduate Medical Education Board (PGMEB)

F.No.N-P016(11)/2/2023-PGMEB-NMC 2023

Dated: 25th September,

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: Seeking Comments of the stakeholders on draft Post-Graduate Medical Education Regulations, 2023 - reg.

The Post-graduate Medical Education Board vide public notice of even number dated 25.9.2023 had sought public comments on Draft Post-Graduate Medical Education Regulations, 2023.

2. Requests have been received from stakeholders to extend the time-line for receiving of comments on the Draft. Accordingly, the concerned stakeholders are requested to submit their comments at the email id **comments.pgregulations@nmc.org.in** in MS Word (.docx) format or machine readable PDF Format latest by 5th October, 2023 with the subject tagline "Comments on draft Post-Graduate Medical Education Regulations-2023".

Signed by Aujender Singh
Date: 25-09-2023 14:31:56
Reason: Approved
(Aujender Singh)
Deputy Secretary, PGMEB